



Monthly Orders Received for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2024 (Eleven Companies on a Non-Consolidated Simple Sum Basis)

Unit: ¥100 million

Month	April			May			June			July			August			September			
	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	
NTT engineering	Access	131	97	74%	123	110	81%	143	154	91%	121	138	97%	125	129	98%	139	134	98%
	Network	11	10	91%	13	15	104%	25	20	92%	14	19	102%	12	16	107%	24	23	104%
	Mobile	28	27	96%	29	25	91%	38	41	98%	31	28	96%	35	31	94%	35	38	97%
	Total	171	134	78%	165	151	85%	205	215	92%	165	185	97%	173	175	98%	198	195	98%
NCC engineering	35	37	106%	44	31	68%	51	39	72%	41	38	85%	43	34	74%	47	44	85%	
IT solutions	128	81	63%	57	55	91%	64	157	118%	50	72	122%	57	41	67%	71	76	113%	
Social system-related and other	71	143	201%	69	97	136%	95	168	174%	79	86	104%	61	136	218%	130	130	151%	
Grand total	406	397	98%	335	333	99%	416	580	113%	336	380	113%	333	387	114%	446	445	111%	

Month	October			November			December			January			February			March			Full Year					
	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	%	FY 2022	FY 2033	Performance	Progress rate	Targets	Progress rate
NTT engineering	Access	106	148	103%	150	128	81%	132	136	91%	105	114	101%	125		197			197		1,596	80%	1,480	87%
	Network	17	24	109%	14	22	115%	17	26	119%	15	18	119%	13		36			36		211	77%	205	94%
	Mobile	35	50	104%	34	51	110%	35	48	113%	33	24	109%	29		21			21		383	87%	325	112%
	Total	159	222	103%	197	202	103%	185	210	104%	152	156	104%	167		254			254		2,191	81%	2,010	92%
NCC engineering	36	47	91%	59	46	73%	67	55	77%	49	35	66%	57		70			70		599	79%	540	75%	
IT solutions	51	65	114%	52	85	119%	75	64	81%	48	51	101%	50		101			101		804	81%	855	87%	
Social system-related and other	98	70	67%	58	65	104%	103	112	104%	77	298	378%	55		213			213		1,106	76%	1,410	93%	
Grand total	345	404	112%	366	397	112%	429	441	100%	326	542	156%	329		636			636		4,699	79%	4,815	89%	

Notes: 1. The upper figure in each column is the value of orders received in the month, and the lower figure is the cumulative total.

2. Figures are rounded down to the nearest whole unit.

3. The non-consolidated simple sum data are for the following eleven companies:

Nippon COMSYS Corporation; SANWA COMSYS Engineering Corporation; TOSYS CORPORATION; TSUKEN Corporation; NDS Corporation; SYSKEN Corporation; Hokuriku Denwa Kouji Corporation; COMSYS JOHO SYSTEM Corporation; TOKYO HOSOH KOGYO Corporation; Kando Corporation; and FUJIKI Corporation.